GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4231
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13™" DECEMBER, 2019

INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY
4231. SHRI JYOTIRMAY SINGH MAHATO:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the programmes organised by the Government on International Y oga Day;

(b) whether the Government has conducted any study regarding impact of Y oga consequent to the programmes organized on the International Y oga Day during the last year;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) the names of State Governments who have submitted proposals regarding the location to celebrate the next International Y oga Day; and

(e) the details of such proposals, State/UT-wise including West Bengal ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

@: Ministry of AYUSH has the mandate of being the Nodal Ministry for the observation of International Day of Yoga (IDY) and it encourages other Ministries, the governments of the States & UTs and other Stake-holders to observe International Y oga Day in a befitting manner.

The main event of Mass Y oga Demonstration for the observation of 5" IDY was held at Prabhat Tara Ground, Ranchi, Jharkhand on 21.06.2019.

The Ministry of AYUSH has also organized events of Mass Y oga Demonstrations for IDY at following placesin NCT of Delhi: -

i. Rajpath, New Delhi
ii. Lodhi Garden, New Delhi


lii. Takatora Garden, New Delhi
iv. Digtrict Park, Sector-11, Dwarka, New Delhi
v. SwarnaJayanti Park, Sector-10, Rohini, Delhi.
vi. Nehru Park, New Delhi.
vii. Yamuna Sports Complex, Surggmal Vihar, Delhi.
viii. Lal Quila, Delhi

(b) & (c): No such study has been conducted by the Ministry specifically for the impact of International Day of Y oga.

(d) & (e): Thereisno such proposal received by the Ministry in this regard from any State Government including West Bengal.

